
1 

4. 

21 

22 

27 

28 

34 

35 
39 

|11. 

19. 

41 

1 

|14. 

40. 

16 
17 

9 

18 

Entry as 
per the 

|21. 

|23. 

|32. 

G.L.No. 
11//V-h 
14/2019 

22 

Entry as 

10. 

|24. 

12. 

17 

G.L.No. 

13. 

14/2019 

19 

per the 

33. 

11/1V-h 

25. 

Net targeted unit = 790 

Details of work and units of Ms. Indu Rani Addl. Civil Judge (Junior DivisionYJ.M., 
Ngjibabad, Bijnor 

Details and units achieved in Civil Work are as follows 

Attachment related to point 15, Part-I Annexure IV 

Contested Civil suits 
Execution where decree is satisfied 
Injunction Application 
Regular Suit Withdrawn /Compromised 

Amendment & Substitution Application 
Cases or Appeal settled through Lok Adalat 

Disposal of uncontested case on account of ex-parte 

|Application under order 21 rule 97 
Framing of Issues in suit 

Total disposal of cases/applications/Total Units achieved 

Disposal of Preliminary Issues 
Regular Suits & Execution dismissed in default 

Inspection of Office 
Recording of evidence 
Work of Link Officer 

Total 

Head 

Petty cases 

Year 2022-23 (Period from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023] 

Total 

Contested Warrant Trial Cases 

Contested Arms Act cases 

Misc. Work,Remand Appl., Of Supardari, Warrant 
Cancellation, Statements u/s 164 Cr.P.C. 

Case in which the accused is discharge u/s 245 
Cr.P.C. 

Cases which a compunded ws 320 after some 
evidence 
Cases decided u/s 299 Cr.P.C. 

Cases Dismissed u/s 203 Cr.P.C. 

Statement ws 313 Cr.P.C. 

Framing of charges 

Applications w/s 156 cr.p.c., Final Report, Protest 
Petition 

Head 

Disposal of application u/s 156(3),227,311,319 
Cr.P.C. 

Summon Trial 
Total disposal of cases/applications/Total Units achieved 

Bail and Remand 

Statement recorded u/s 200, 202 Cr.P.C. 

Inspection of Office 
Recording of evidence 

Criminal Miscellaneous Work 

Link Officer 

Assessment 

-

>40Yrs >30Yrs >20Yrs >10Yrs 
old old old old 

Details and units achieved in Criminal Work are as follows 

Annexure C 

Actual units achieved= 2222.74 

Annexure E 

TOTAL = 483 +147.6- =630.6 

>40Yrs 
lold 

Annexure D 

12 months 

Annexure E 

12 months 

4 days 
935 pages 

|18 days 

-

>30Yrs 
Jold 

-

12 

-

TOTAL = 1260.64+ 331.5 = 1592.14 

>20Yrs 
old 

5 

4 days 
536 pages 

20 

18 days 

>10Yrs 
old 

13 

1 

.04.13 

>5Yrs 

-

old 

old 

4 

As below 

13 

>5Yrs 

6 

<5Yrs 
old 

2 

<5Yrs 
old 

Total 

38 

3) 

8 

10 

15 

13 

|Total 

5 

9 

399 

56 

81 

64 

52 

41 

1254 

13 

12 

months 

26 
19 

251 

|415 
131 

Total 
Units 

23.25 
186 

19.75 

128 

18 

41 

26 

483 

1 

40 

53.6 

9 

54 

20 

147.6 

13 

Total 
Units 

275 

3 

118.5 

|1.6 

75.24 

120 

251 

|52 

16.8 

40.5 

207.5 
65.5 
4 

1260.64 

120 

24 

4 

|93.5 
54 
331.5 

IInits of Ms. Indu Rani, Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M, Najibabad, Bijnor for the 



Exclusion of leaves, holidays and 
training period 

Sunday (while holding dais) 
I1 & Ivh Saturday (while holding 

dais) 
Holidays 

Recess 

Winter Vacations 
Casual Leave 

Compensatory Leave 
Training period 
Journey Leave 

Total 
Deduction 

Targetted Units 

TOTAL Units achieved = 630.6 + 1592.14 =2222.74 

No. of days 

50 

18 

19 
10 
07 

14 
1 

5 

1 

125 

3.28x125 = 410 

1200-410 =790 

Net targetted unit= 790 
Actual units achieved = 2222.74 

NDU RANI) 
Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M., 

Najibabad, Bijnor. 
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