Attachment related to point 15, Part-I Annexure IV Units of Ms. Indu Rani, Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M., Najibabad, Bijnor for the Assessment

Year 2022-23 [Period from 01.04.2022 to 31.03.2023]

Net targeted unit = 790	Actual units achieved= 2222.7	4
Details of work and units of Ms. Indu Rani	Addl. Civil Judge (Junior Division) J.M., Najibabad. Bijnor	As below

Details and units achieved in Civil Work are as follows-

Entry as per the G.L.No. 11/IV-h- 14/2019	Head	>40Yrs old	>30Yrs old	>20Yrs old	>10Yrs old	>5Yrs old	<5Yrs old	Total	Total Units
		Annexu	re C						
1.	Contested Civil suits	-	1	12	2	-	-	15	186
5.	Execution where decree is satisfied		1	1	2		1	5	23.25
9.	Injunction Application	-	-	1	-	4	2	7	19.75
10.	Regular Suit Withdrawn /Compromised	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	18
12.	Amendment & Substitution Application	-	-	-	-	-	-	64	128
13.	Cases or Appeal settled through Lok Adalat	-	-	-	-	-	-	41	41
17.	Disposal of uncontested case on account of ex-parte	-	-	-	-	13	-	13	26
19.	Application under order 21 rule 97	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	9
23	Framing of Issues in suit	-	-	-	_	-	-	26	13
24.	Disposal of Preliminary Issues		-	-	-	-	-	19	19
	Regular Suits & Execution dismissed in default							399	-
Total di	sposal of cases/applications/Total Units achieved								483
		Annexu	re E						
25.	Inspection of Office	4 days						40	
	Recording of evidence	536 pages					_	53.6	
33.	Work of Link Officer	18 days							54
Tot	al								147.6
	TOTA	AL = 483 +1	47.6- =630.	6	"				

Details and units achieved in Criminal Work are as follows-

Entry as per the G.L.No. 11/IV-h- 14/2019	Head	>40Yrs old	>30Yrs old	>20Yrs old	>10Yrs old	>5Yrs old	<5Yrs old	Total	Total Units
14/2015		Annex	ure D	•		_	_		
1.	Contested Warrant Trial Cases	-	-	5	13	6	14	38	275
4.	Contested Arms Act cases	-		20	11	-	-	31	118.5
11.	Petty cases	-	-	-	-	-	-	1254	75.24
14.	Misc. Work,Remand Appl., Of Supardari, Warrant Cancellation, Statements u/s 164 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-	-	-	12 months	120
19.	Case in which the accused is discharge u/s 245 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	1.6
21.	Cases which a compunded u/s 320 after some evidence							10	20
22.	Cases decided u/s 299 Cr.P.C.							13	13
27.	Cases Dismissed u/s 203 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-		-	251	251
28.	Applications u/s 156 cr.p.c., Final Report, Protest Petition	-	-	-	-	-	-	56	16.8
34.	Disposal of application u/s 156(3),227,311,319 Cr.P.C	-	-	-	-	-	-	52	52
5.	Statement u/s 313 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-	-	-	81	40.5
9.	Framing of charges	-	-	-	-	-	-	415	207.5
0.	Statement recorded u/s 200, 202 Cr.P.C.	-	-	-	-	-	-	131	65.5
1.	Summon Trial	-		-	-	-	-	4	4
otal dispos	sal of cases/applications/Total Units achieved								1260.64
		Annexu	re E						
6.	Bail and Remand	12 months							120
	Criminal Miscellaneous Work	12 months							24
8.	Inspection of Office	4 days							40
	Recording of evidence	935 pages						93.5	
2.	Link Officer	18 days							54
Total	al			1					331.5

TOTAL Units achieved = 630.6 + 1592.14 = 2222.74

ision of leaves, holidays and training period	No. of days				
unday (while holding dais)	50				
d & IV th Saturday (while holding dais)	18				
Holidays	19				
Recess	10	700			
Winter Vacations	07	Net targetted unit = 790 Actual units achieved = 2222.74			
Casual Leave	14	Actual units achieved – 2222.74			
Compensatory Leave	1				
Training period	5				
Journey Leave	1				
Total	125				
Deduction	3.28x125 = 410				
Targetted Units	1200–410 = 790				

Self Attested.

(INDU RANI)

Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.)/J.M., Najibabad, Bijnor.